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6
16:33

2700 m
120.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Guy Deloison
Rennpreis: 120.000 € (54.000 30.000 16.800 9.600 6.000 2.400 1.200)
PRIX GUY DELOISON Breed 7 Groups II Breed International 120.000. - harnessed, females. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 54.000, 30.000, 16.800, 
9.600, 6.000, 2.400, 1.200. For 3-year-old fillies, having won at least 13.000. The persons having won at least thirty five c she-bears only 
allowed to are among whom ten wrinkle in the harness trotting (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally). 3 first ones 
of the benefit from Prize Guy Deloison has priority of participat ion in the Prize Ready Cash (Prize (Prizes) of the Star), the Prize Charles 

1
2700

ML: 213,0

Freccia
3j. b hors S (International Moni - Patria)

Trainer: Vincent Martens
Besitzer: Bruni Racing Team Ab

Christophe Martens

2024: 12 Starts - 3 Siege - 5 Plätze    25.936 €15,3 20.948 €
02.11 Wolvega 2 14,8 2100A 55.000 14,0 Ch.Martens Olivia W Boko-Freccia-O'hara Boko
16.10 Wolvega 4 16,5 2100A 5.500 7,4 M.Rothengatter Olivia W Boko, Opal Stone, O'hara Boko
21.05 Vincennes 8 15,3 2700B 62.000 15,0 E. Raffin London, La Fee Du Noyer, Luminous Star
26.04 Wolvega 4 15,4 2100A 10.000 4,5 A.Guzzinati Olivia Bourbon-Orlana Boko.Onmyway Fort
14.04 Turin 1 12,9 1600A 6.820 3,0 A.Guzzinati Freccia-Furlabura Font-Furio Mit

2
ML: 86,0

Lerika Du Chene
3j. noi. pa S (Follow You - Elea Madrik)

Trainer: William Bigeon
Besitzer: Y. Guedj
Züchter: Yvonne Guedj

William Bigeon

2024: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    41.900 €15,0 41.900 €
09.11 Vincennes dis 2175B 52.000 7,2 B. Rochard Lovely Du Vallon, La Vie A Deux, Lamatta
18.10 Vincennes 10 16,5 2700B 62.000 17,0 B. Rochard Lunabella D'Omaha, Lakara, Luminous Star
23.09 Craon 5 2775B 29.000 7,9 B. Rochard Loustic Delauriere, Lara Du Goutier, Lamie 
04.06 Vincennes 2 15,0 2175B 52.000 1,7 B. Rochard Lagune Piya, Lerika Du Chene, Laurelina
23.04 Vincennes 1 15,7 2850B 46.000 1,7 B. Rochard Lerika Du Chene, La Vie Est Belle, Lamatta

3
ML: 54,0

Looking France
3j. b hors S (Follow You - Quanta Rosa Sun)

Trainer: Nathalie Viel-Pierre
Besitzer: N. Viel-Pierre
Züchter: Béatrice Hesloin

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2024: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    42.700 € 2023: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.560 €13,2 44.260 €
09.11 Vincennes 7 13,2 2175B 52.000 32,0 P.Y. Verva Lovely Du Vallon, La Vie A Deux, Lamatta
22.10 Vincennes 2 14,6 2850B 46.000 23,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Lettre D'Amour, Looking France, Luciole Du 
07.10 Enghien 4 15,5 2150A 46.000 22,0 P.Ph. Ploquin La Vie A Deux, Lily Margot, Long Island
03.09 Vincennes 8 16,0 2850B 46.000 13,0 G. Gelormini Louve De Daidou, Love Glory, Lovely Du Va
14.08 Enghien 2 14,9 2875B 46.000 23,0 G. Gelormini Lissandra Jiel, Looking France, Lovely Du V

4
ML: 45,0

Love Glory
3j. al S (Love You - Classic Glory)

Trainer: Etienne Dubois
Besitzer: Etienne Dubois
Züchter: M. Etienne Dubois

Julien Dubois

2024: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 7 Plätze    48.490 € 2023: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    650 €15,4 49.140 €
06.11 Nantes 3 16,1 3025B 30.000 12,0 B. Rochard Light My Fire, Lucky Lumalo, Love Glory
18.10 Vincennes 8 16,0 2700B 62.000 24,0 M. Mottier Lunabella D'Omaha, Lakara, Luminous Star
03.09 Vincennes 2 15,4 2850B 46.000 11,0 M. Mottier Louve De Daidou, Love Glory, Lovely Du Va
11.08 Enghien 8 16,4 2875B 52.000 6,1 A. Abrivard Little Wings, Lili Dry, Lumiziana
28.07 Enghien 2 17,4 2875B 46.000 7,4 B. Rochard Lunga Des Brousses, Love Glory, Lolita Bou

5
ML: 57,0

Little Star Fleury
3j. b hors S (Doberman - Girl Star Emge)

Trainer: Hedi Le Bec
Besitzer: D. Haddad
Züchter: M. Guillaume Bachmann

Benjamin Rochard

2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    37.500 € 2023: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    35.250 €14,4 72.750 €
08.11 Vincennes 8 14,4 2700B 66.000 94,0 B. Rochard Lunabella D'Omaha, Louve De Reve D'Or, L
03.11 Argentan dis 2900B 35.000 182,0 R. Lamy Lara Croft, Live To Tell, Love Glycines
13.10 Graignes 9 17,5 2725B 30.000 129,0 Christoph.Corbineau Lover Sixty One, Luminosity, Lord Sun Drali
10.05 Vincennes dis 2700B 120.000 44,0 A. Collette Lotta Bourbon, Louisiane De Bomo, Lady
19.04 Vincennes 8 14,7 2175B 70.000 28,0 A. Collette Liza Josselyn, Lotta Bourbon, Lizy Josselyn

6
ML: 119,0

Lush Life
3j. b hors S (Gotland - First Nation)

Trainer: Philippe Allaire
Besitzer: Fabrice Simon
Züchter: M. Fabrice Simon

David Thomain

2024: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    74.700 € 2023: 2 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    22.275 €11,6 96.975 €
01.11 Turin unpl 1600A 88.000 7,8 G. Gelormini Funny Gio, Follia Desi, Fenice Del Ronco
25.10 Vincennes 4 11,6 2175B 120.000 28,0 D. Thomain Liza Josselyn, London, Louve De Reve D'Or
31.08 Vincennes 3 14,7 2700B 130.000 69,0 D. Thomain Liza Josselyn, Lotta Bourbon, Lush Life
17.08 Vincennes dis 2175B 120.000 35,0 D. Thomain Lotta Bourbon, London, Louisiane De Bomo
27.07 Enghien 2 14,8 2875B 62.000 16,0 D. Thomain Light My Fire, Lush Life, Logan Jiel

7
ML: 239,0

Lyzia Des Agets
3j. b hors S (Canadien D'Am - Cara Des Agets

Trainer: Alexis-Philippe Grimault
Besitzer: Ecurie Alexis Grimault
Züchter: M. Jean Claude Brehin

Alexis-Ph. Grimault

2024: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    107.850 € 2023: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    250 €13,0 108.100 €
30.10 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte120.000 27,0 A. Abrivard Looping Day, Lexie De Banville, Little Orelie
12.10 Caen 7 14,4 2450B Monte150.000 10,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Little Orelie, Lambada Du Goutier, Lovissim
29.09 Vincennes 9 15,7 2700B 70.000 121,0 A.Ph. Grimault Little Brown, London, Lagnu Mag
23.06 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte200.000 16,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Lexie De Banville, Lutin Des Bordes, Little O
11.05 Caen 5 13,8 2450B Monte120.000 7,2 P.Ph. Ploquin Little Orelie, Lutin Des Bordes, Lexie De Ba

8
ML: 79,0

Luna Nova Gwen
3j. al S (Booster Winner - Oree De Strata)

Trainer: Philippe Allaire
Besitzer: Yann Barberot
Züchter: M. Gwenhaël Faure

Yoann Lebourgeois

2024: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    65.750 € 2023: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    50.370 €10,9 116.120 €
25.10 Vincennes dis 2175B 120.000 35,0 Y. Lebourgeois Liza Josselyn, London, Louve De Reve D'Or
29.09 Vincennes 8 15,5 2700B 70.000 9,3 Y. Lebourgeois Little Brown, London, Lagnu Mag
31.08 Vincennes dis 2700B 130.000 23,0 Y. Lebourgeois Liza Josselyn, Lotta Bourbon, Lush Life
10.08 Graignes 1 16,1 2725B 25.000 2,6 Y. Lebourgeois Luna Nova Gwen, Largo De Castelle, L'envi
20.07 Enghien 5 10,9 1609A 90.000 5,7 Y. Lebourgeois Lovino Bello, Far West Bi, Lady

9
ML: 15,0

Lunabella D'Omaha
3j. b hors S (Love You - Giroflee Du Rib)

Trainer: Thierry Duvaldestin
Besitzer: Ecurie Mip
Züchter: Justine Pain

Theo Duvaldestin

2024: 7 Starts - 6 Siege - 0 Plätze    119.400 €13,8 119.400 €
08.11 Vincennes 1 13,8 2700B 66.000 1,8 Theo Duvaldestin Lunabella D'Omaha, Louve De Reve D'Or, L
18.10 Vincennes 1 15,7 2700B 62.000 1,7 Theo Duvaldestin Lunabella D'Omaha, Lakara, Luminous Star
27.09 Vincennes 1 15,1 2700B 52.000 2,3 Theo Duvaldestin Lunabella D'Omaha, Lovely Du Vallon, Little
29.07 Chatelaillon-La R 5 15,5 2625B 30.000 1,6 Theo Duvaldestin Lumineuse De Brion, Leo Des Malberaux, L
07.05 Vincennes 1 16,9 2700B 46.000 2,0 Theo Duvaldestin Lunabella D'Omaha, Lyra Du Metz, Letty De

10
ML: 37,0

La Joyeuse Wicz
3j. b hors S (Fabulous Wood - Tarentelle Jenil

Trainer: Louis Baudron
Besitzer: Ecurie Louis Baudron
Züchter: Ecurie Louis Baudron

Alexandre Abrivard

2024: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    138.050 € 2023: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    7.480 €13,0 145.530 €
25.10 Vincennes dis 2175B 120.000 52,0 A. Abrivard Liza Josselyn, London, Louve De Reve D'Or
06.10 Rambouillet dis 2850B 24.000 48,0 G. Junod Lord De Banville, Lizy Josselyn, Lautrec Qui
20.07 Enghien 9 13,1 1609A 90.000 21,0 G. Junod Lovino Bello, Far West Bi, Lady
23.06 Vincennes 7 13,0 2700B 200.000 44,0 G. Junod Lombok Jiel, Loulou De Mye, Liza Josselyn
28.05 Vincennes 7 13,7 2175B 120.000 44,0 G. Junod Liza Josselyn, Luna Nova Gwen, Louisiane 

11
ML: 18,0

Lotta Bourbon
3j. al S (Prodigious - Vita Bourbon)

Trainer: Sebastien Guarato
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Haras De Saint Ma
Züchter: S.A.R.L. Haras Saint Martin

Eric Raffin

2024: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    227.700 € 2023: 5 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    45.965 €12,6 273.665 €
25.10 Vincennes 7 13,0 2175B 120.000 3,8 A. Barrier Liza Josselyn, London, Louve De Reve D'Or
14.09 Vincennes 3 13,2 2700B 300.000 24,0 A. Barrier Lovino Bello, Lombok Jiel, Lotta Bourbon
31.08 Vincennes 2 14,7 2700B 130.000 6,5 A. Barrier Liza Josselyn, Lotta Bourbon, Lush Life
17.08 Vincennes 1 12,6 2175B 120.000 26,0 A. Barrier Lotta Bourbon, London, Louisiane De Bomo
23.06 Vincennes dis 2700B 200.000 71,0 D. Thomain Lombok Jiel, Loulou De Mye, Liza Josselyn

12
ML: 106,0

Little Orelie
3j. b hors S (Feeling Cash - Orelie De Retz)

Trainer: Mathieu Mottier
Besitzer: L. Vanderhaegen
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Vanderhaegen

Mathieu Mottier

2024: 9 Starts - 4 Siege - 4 Plätze    268.150 € 2023: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    8.520 €12,3 276.670 €
30.10 Vincennes 3 13,4 2700B Monte120.000 4,3 M. Mottier Looping Day, Lexie De Banville, Little Orelie
12.10 Caen 1 12,3 2450B Monte150.000 2,7 M. Mottier Little Orelie, Lambada Du Goutier, Lovissim
13.09 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte120.000 5,5 A. Dabouis Lexie De Banville, Lucas, Lisbonne Dry
23.06 Vincennes 3 13,7 2700B Monte200.000 4,0 M. Mottier Lexie De Banville, Lutin Des Bordes, Little O
11.05 Caen 1 13,1 2450B Monte120.000 3,0 M. Mottier Little Orelie, Lutin Des Bordes, Lexie De Ba
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2700 m
120.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Guy Deloison
Rennpreis: 120.000 € (54.000 30.000 16.800 9.600 6.000 2.400 1.200)
PRIX GUY DELOISON Breed 7 Groups II Breed International 120.000. - harnessed, females. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 54.000, 30.000, 16.800, 
9.600, 6.000, 2.400, 1.200. For 3-year-old fillies, having won at least 13.000. The persons having won at least thirty five c she-bears only 
allowed to are among whom ten wrinkle in the harness trotting (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally). 3 first ones 
of the benefit from Prize Guy Deloison has priority of participat ion in the Prize Ready Cash (Prize (Prizes) of the Star), the Prize Charles 

13
ML: 159,0

Lexie De Banville
3j. b hors S (Real De Lou - Cannebiere)

Trainer: Thomas Levesque
Besitzer: Ecurie Thomas Levesque
Züchter: G.A.E.C. Du Petit Banville

Thomas Levesque

2024: 12 Starts - 4 Siege - 4 Plätze    277.020 € 2023: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    660 €13,2 277.680 €
30.10 Vincennes 2 13,3 2700B Monte120.000 1,7 A. Lamy Looping Day, Lexie De Banville, Little Orelie
13.09 Vincennes 1 14,1 2700B Monte120.000 2,4 A. Lamy Lexie De Banville, Lucas, Lisbonne Dry
31.08 Vincennes 11 15,5 2700B 130.000 196,0 Th. Levesque Liza Josselyn, Lotta Bourbon, Lush Life
23.06 Vincennes 1 13,2 2700B Monte200.000 7,8 A. Lamy Lexie De Banville, Lutin Des Bordes, Little O
28.05 Vincennes 8 14,4 2175B 120.000 121,0 A. Lamy Liza Josselyn, Luna Nova Gwen, Louisiane 

14
ML: 11,0

Liza Josselyn
3j. b hors S (Ready Cash - Belina Josselyn)

Trainer: Nicolas Bazire
Besitzer: Ecurie Yvan Bernard
Züchter: Ecurie Yvan Bernard

Jean-Michel Bazire

2024: 10 Starts - 6 Siege - 1 Platz    290.050 € 2023: 2 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    23.850 €10,7 313.900 €
25.10 Vincennes 1 10,7 2175B 120.000 2,1 J.M. Bazire Liza Josselyn, London, Louve De Reve D'Or
14.09 Vincennes dis 2700B 300.000 4,1 J.M. Bazire Lovino Bello, Lombok Jiel, Lotta Bourbon
31.08 Vincennes 1 14,6 2700B 130.000 1,6 J.M. Bazire Liza Josselyn, Lotta Bourbon, Lush Life
17.08 Vincennes 4 13,0 2175B 120.000 1,4 J.M. Bazire Lotta Bourbon, London, Louisiane De Bomo
23.06 Vincennes 3 12,1 2700B 200.000 2,0 J.M. Bazire Lombok Jiel, Loulou De Mye, Liza Josselyn

15
ML: 19,0

Funny Gio
3j. b hors S (Face Time Bourbon - Amazing Gi

Trainer: Alessandro Gocciadoro
Besitzer: Comiantale Srl

Alessandro Gocciadoro

2024: 9 Starts - 6 Siege - 2 Plätze    161.946 € 2023: 6 Starts - 4 Siege - 2 Plätze    160.240 €322.160 €
01.11 Turin 1 11,6 1600A 88.000 1,7 A. Gocciadoro Funny Gio, Follia D'Esi, Fenice Del Ronco
13.10 Rom 4 14,4 1640A 253.000 1,5 A. Gocciadoro Follia D'Esi, Fragola Di No, Francy Caf
01.09 Turin 1 12,2 1600A 66.000 1,5 A. Gocciadoro Funny Gio, Fashion Grif, Dan Idole Vf
08.08 Cosma & Damian 1 12,1 2100A 66.000 1,2 A. Gocciadoro Funny Gio, Fantastica Doda, Fashion Grif
20.07 Neapel 1 14,0 2100A 13.200 1,4 A. Simioli Funny Gio, Francy Caf, Fanny Amg

Wettstar - Tipp:Liza Josselyn (14) - Lunabella D'Omaha (9) - Funny Gio (15) - Little Orelie (12)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


